## Superior Court of California County of San Luis Obispo

Michael Powell
Court Executive Officer

Courthouse Annex 1035 Palm Street, Room 385 San Luis Obispo, CA 93408 www.slo.courts.ca.gov (805) 706 3600



Tammy Denchfield Court Operations Officer

(805) 706-3641

April 11, 2023

To All Law Enforcement Agencies and Justice Partners:

The proposed 2023 Bail Schedule for the Superior Court, State of California, San Luis Obispo County, will soon be submitted to the judges for review, comment, and adoption. Final approval of the Bail Schedule is expected to occur at a meeting set for May 9, 2023.

Please review the Bail Schedule for inconsistencies, especially regarding the municipal and county codes. For any inconsistencies not addressed prior to final adoption of the Bail Schedule, the offenses and amounts will be entered by the Court using the generic information indicated in the draft bail schedule. The 2023 Proposed Bail Schedule and the 2023 California Uniform Bail and Penalty Schedules, which this Court adopts, have been posted to the Court's website at <a href="www.slo.courts.ca.gov">www.slo.courts.ca.gov</a> and are located under the header "Forms and Filing" at <a href="https://slo.courts.ca.gov/forms-filing/fee-bail-schedules">https://slo.courts.ca.gov/forms-filing/fee-bail-schedules</a>.

Please review the codes for your affected areas and submit any comments, additions, and/or recommendations that you may have, no later than April 25, 2023.

Following past practice, the Court will not provide printed Bail Schedules to the public or agencies. The approved final Bail Schedule is expected to be posted on the Court's website after approval and will be in a format that is printable.

Please submit your comments in writing to the address or email address listed below. Submissions by email are greatly appreciated. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Tammy Denchfield Court Operations Officer/COO San Luis Obispo Superior Court 1035 Palm Street, Room 355 San Luis Obispo, CA 93408 Tammy.denchfield@slo.courts.ca.gov